
 

Contract number: T009/2024 Keimoes 11kV Bulk Upgrade Phase 2 

 

 

KAI !GARIB MUNICIPALITY 
 

BID NOTICE T009/2024 
 

KEIMOES 11KV BULK UPGRADE PHASE 2 
 
Bids are hereby invited for KEIMOES 11KV BULK UPGRADE PHASE 2. This tender comprises inter alia the following 
Works: 
 

• Supply, delivery, and installation of: 

o 11kV medium voltage overhead line infrastructure (new feeder lines) 

o 11kV medium voltage overhead line infrastructure (upgrading of existing feeder lines) 

o 11kV medium voltage switchgear at Keimoes No. 2 substation  

o 11kV refurbish switchgear building at Keimoes No. 2 substation 

o 11kV medium voltage cable connection between overhead line outdoor terminals and indoor switchgear, 

and  

o associated civil works 

 

• Testing, commissioning, and handing over of completed infrastructure, including documentation 

• Planning, implementation, and management, including formal reporting, of the construction works 

 
Tender documents and specifications are available from BVi Consulting Engineers, 55 Bult Street, P.O. Box 1155, 
Upington, at an amount of R 500,00 in cash or electronic transfer per document, payable to BVi Consulting Engineers. This 
amount is non-refundable. Tender documents will be available for purchase from Friday, 17 May 2024. 
 
Sealed tenders marked, "CONTRACT T009/2024: KEIMOES 11KV BULK UPGRADE PHASE 2 1 " must reach the 
Municipal Manager or be placed in the tender box at the municipal offices before or on Monday, 27 May 2024 at 12:00 
and will be opened directly thereafter in the Council Chambers at the Municipal Offices. 
 
A compulsory site verification meeting will be held at 10:00 promptly on Friday, 17 May 2024 at the offices of Municipal 
Office, 09 Main Road, Keimoes. The doors will be locked at 11:00 promptly after which no further Tenderers will be 
allowed. The Certificate that the Tenderer has visited the site will at the same time be signed by the Engineer. For further 
information, contact the Consulting Engineers, at telephone number (054) 337 6600. 
 
Representative(s) of the tenderer at the tender briefing session are assumed to be: 

• Duly delegated to attend the tender briefing session on behalf of the tenderer, and  

• Has adequate experience to comprehend the scope of works and the information presented. 

 
The following conditions will apply including the Conditions of Tender or Tender Procedures contained in the Tender 
document:  These documents must be attached to the bid form.  Bids not containing these documents 
will be deemed incomplete and result in the non-responsive declaration: 
 
1. Prices must be valid for one hundred and twenty (90) days from the tender closing date. 

2. Prices quoted must be inclusive of VAT.  The Form of Offer must be properly and fully completed. 

3. A firm delivery period must be indicated on the Form of Offer. The Tenderer is required to provide a realistic 

construction period, taking into account long lead delivery time items. 

4. The tender document must be completed in black ink using a ballpoint pen. Pencil entries will render the tender offer 

non-compliant. Computerized/ typed tenders will be disqualified. 

5. The tender document must be completed on the original tender document. Copies of the tender document or parts 

thereof will render the document non-responsive. 

6. Bids will be evaluated by the applicable Preferential Point Scoring System as set out in the Council's Supply Chain 

Management Policy. The following forms: MBD 1, MBD 4, MBD 5, MBD 6.1, MBD 6.2 including Annexures C, D & E, 

MBD 7.1, MBD 8, and MBD 9 must be completed and submitted with the bid. 

7. Bids that are late, incomplete, non-responsive, or non-compliant will not be considered for award or acceptance, 

whilst the lowest or only bid will not necessarily be accepted.  

8. Bids submitted by fax, electronically, or by e-mail will not be considered for award or acceptance. 

9. Only tenderers with CIDB Grading of 4EP or higher are eligible to submit offers for this Tender.   

10. An original or original certified copy of the B-BBEE certificate must be submitted with the tender offer. An originally 

certified Sworn Affidavit in this regard may be submitted where duly applicable to a Tenderer. No preference points 



 

Contract number: T009/2024 Keimoes 11kV Bulk Upgrade Phase 2 

 

 
will be allocated if the submission is omitted, incorrect, or incomplete. 

11. A letter from SARS including PIN to validate tax clearance status and registration must be submitted with the tender 

offer. Kai! Garib Municipality will confirm the Tenderer’s status of compliance after tenders are submitted.  

12. Where certified copies of documents are required for inclusion in the tender submission, such certification must be of 

an originally certified copy of the original document, with certification dated within three months before the closing 

date of the tender. Copies of previously certified copies of documents will be deemed non-compliant. 

13. Omission by the tenderer of compulsory documents may render the tender offer non-compliant. 

14. The compulsory documents listed under Tender Data F.2.2.23 must be submitted with the bid document and failure 

to submit the documents will render the Tenderer’s bid non-responsive: 

15. Functionality criteria and evaluation will be applied to this tender. Tenderers scoring below the stipulated minimum 

scoring requirement will not be considered for award or acceptance. 

 

 
 
 
Yours in development 
 
O ISAACS 
Municipal Manager 


